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5.29 Compensation claims and payments made for occupational injuries and illnesses 
(concluded) 

Year and province 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon'' 
Northwest Territories 

Compensation claims 

Medical 
aid only' 

21,334 
88,616 
74,955 

989 
1,897 

Non-fatal 
disabling 

injury and 
illnesses 

18,621 
56,818 
86,067 

737 
1,205 

Fatal 
injury 

and 
illnesses^ 

76 
161 
197 

6 
7 

Total 
disabhng 

injury and 
illnesses 

18.697 
56,979 
86,264 

743 
1,212 

Total 
injuries 

and 
illnesses 

40,031 
145,595 
161,219 

1,732 
3,109 

Workers' 
compensation 

payments' 
$'000 

49,903 
133,032 
232,319 

2,012 
2,787 

622,21 584,443 585,410 1,207,618 1,627,290 

'Injuries requiring medical treatment but not causing disability for a period sufficient to qualify for compensation, the period varies 
among provinces. 

2See footnote Table 5.28. 
'Except where noted otherwise, includes only payments to compensate loss of earnings, medical aid payments, cost of rehabilitation 
and hospitalization (not including capital expenditures), and pensions paid (not pensions awarded) for temporary and permanent 
disabilities. 

''Claims reported. 

5.30 Unemployment insurance claims and average payments 

Year, month 
and end of 
period 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 

1979 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1980 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1981 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 

Activity 

Insured 
population' 

'000 

9,985 
10,329 
10,617 
10,648 

9,648 
9,662 
9,744 
9,749 
9,960 

10,134 
10,371 
10,395 
10,007 
10,096 
10,082 
9,975 

9,962 
10,012 
10,076 
10,100 
10,321 
10,590 
10,721 
10,730 
10,383 
10,407 
10,349 
10,292 

10,253 
10,353 
10,412 
10,394 
10,655 
10,913 
11,039 
11,045 
10.669 

Claims data ('000) 

Beneficiaries '• ^ 

713 
703 
720 

1,138 

945 
975 
948 
881 
743 
643 
588 
580 
500 
511 
576 
679 

825 
854 
840 
814 
719 
623 
604 
612 
558 
580 
649 
754 

874 
881 
863 
800 
688 
582 
576 
597 
569 

Initial and 
renewal 

claims 
received 

2,600 
2,762 
2,947 
3,919 

308 
198 
193 
189 
197 
173 
196 
165 
180 
227 
302 
274 

340 
217 
190 
211 
199 
183 
228 
181 
188 
240 
282 
303 

306 
206 
199 
192 
167 
183 
242 
184 
257 

Benefit data 

Number 
of weeks 

'000 

36,896 
36,333 
37,011 
60,441 

4,667 
3,958 
3,979 
3,817 
3,603 
2,661 
2,677 
2,513 
2,059 
2,365 
2,224 
2,373 

3,967 
3,465 
3,617 
3,680 
3,055 
2,787 
2,707 
2,498 
2,359 
2.470 
2,563 
3,165 

3,776 
3,633 
4,043 
3,513 
2,910 
2,776 
2,354 
2,460 
2,701 

Average 
weekly 

payment 

$ 
108.63 
120.92 
130.45 
144.60' 

112.70 
108.09 
107.95 
108.09 
106.73 
105.11 
104.77 
105.97 
107.46 
109.60 
111.61 
114.79 

118.40 
120.94 
121.37 
121.14 
120.33 
119.40 
118.57 
119.47 
120.36 
122.12 
123.14 
125.99 

129.02 
131.07 
131.18 
130.46 
129.07 
127.41 
126.54 
127.30 
129.64 


