5.29 Compensation claims and payments made for occupational injuries and illnesses (concluded)

Year and province	Compensation claims					
	Medical aid only	Non-fatal disabling injury and illnesses	Fatal injury and illnesses ²	Total disabling injury and illnesses	Total injuries and illnesses	compensation payments ³ \$'000
Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon ⁴ Northwest Territories	21,334 88,616 74,955 989 1,897	18,621 56,818 86,067 737 1,205	76 161 197 6 7	18,697 56,979 86,264 743 1,212	40,031 145,595 161,219 1,732 3,109	49,903 133,032 232,319 2,012 2,787
Total, 1981	622,208	584,443	967	585,410	1,207,618	1,627,290

⁴Claims reported.

5.30 Unemployment insurance claims and average payments

Year, month and end of period	Activity							
	Insured population ('000	Claims data ('000)	Benefit data					
		Beneficiaries ^{1, 2}	Initial and renewal claims received	Number of weeks '000	Average weekly payment 5			
1979	9,985	713	2,600	36,896	108.63			
1980	10,329	703	2,762	36,333	120.92			
1981	10,617	720	2,947	37,011	130.45			
1982	10,648	1,138	3,919	60,441	144.60			
1979								
January	9,648	945	308	4,667	112.70			
February	9,662	975	198	3,958	108.09			
March	9,744	948	193	3,979	107.95			
April	9,749	881	189	3,817	108.09			
May	9,960	743	197	3,603	106.73			
June	10,134	643	173	2,661	105.11			
July	10,371	588	196	2,677	104.77			
August	10,395	580	165	2,513 2,059	105.97			
September	10,007	500	180	2,059	107.46			
October	10,096	511	227	2,365	109.60			
November	10,082	576	302 274	2,224	111.61			
December	9,975	679	274	2,373	114.79			
1980								
January	9,962	825	340	3,967	118.40			
February	10,012	854	217	3,465	120.94			
March	10,076 10,100	840	190	3,617	121.37			
April	10,100	814	211	3,680	121:14			
May	10 321	719	199	3,055	120.33			
June	10,590 10,721 10,730	623	183	2,787	119.40			
July	10,721	604	228	2,707	118.57			
August	10,730	612	181	2,498	119.47			
September	10,383	558	188	2,359	120.36			
October	10,407	580	240	2,470	122.12			
November	10,349	649	282	2,563	123.14			
December	10,292	754	303	3,165	125.99			
1981								
January	10,253	874	306	3,776	129.02			
February	10,353	881	206	3,633	131.07			
March	10,412	863	199	4,043	131.18			
April	10,394	800	192	3,513	130.46			
May	10,655	688	167	2,910	129.07			
June	10,913	582	183	2,776	127.41			
July	11,039 11,045	576	242	2,354	126.54			
August	11,045	597	184	2,460	127.30			
September	10,669	569	257	2,701	129.64			

¹Injuries requiring medical treatment but not causing disability for a period sufficient to qualify for compensation, the period varies among provinces.

See footnote Table 5.28.

³Except where noted otherwise, includes only payments to compensate loss of earnings, medical aid payments, cost of rehabilitation and hospitalization (not including capital expenditures), and pensions paid (not pensions awarded) for temporary and permanent disabilities. disabilities.